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Morning Test Session

Classification

Team Drivers Car cl Ty Lap Total Gap Kph

1 Toyofc Gazoo Racing M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ / T. LAURENT Toyofo TS050 - Hybrid IMPT H M 19 121 _ - 187.0

2 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / B. HARTLEY Toyota TS050 - Hybrid LMP1 H M 104 124 +0.096 +0.096 186.8

3 Rebellion Racing N. BERTHON / B. SENNA / G. MENEZES Rebellion R13 - Gibson LMP1 M 49 +0.487 +0.391 186.0

4 Rebellion Racing R e Ao peion, Rebellion R13 - Gibson LMP1 M 10 +0.733 +0.246 185.5

5 Team LNT C. ROBERTSON / M. BECHE / E. ORUDZHEY / S. RICHELMI Ginetta G60-LT-P1-AER LMP1 M '| 0 +'| 383 +0650 1841

6 Team LNT LSS LA AL L Ginetta G60-LT-P1-AER LMP1 M 8 +1.633 +0.250 183.6

7 Racing Team Nederland ~— FYA" S0/ VAN DR GAE/N, DS /4 VAN Uittt Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 36 +3.318 +1.685 180.3

8 Cool Racing N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 18 +3.458 +0.140 180.0

9 Jackie Chan DC Racing H. TUNG / G. AUBRY / W. STEVENS Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 6 +3.760 +0.302 179.5
10 United Autosports P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE / P. DI RESTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 M 30 +3.825 +0.065 179.3
11 Signgfech A|pine ELF T. LAURENT / A. NEGRAO / P. RAGUES Alpine A470 - Gibson LMP2 M 11 +4.305 +0.480 178.4
12 Jota L EEXE AL LTS O LN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 71 +4.459 +0.154 178.1
13 High Class Racing M. PATTERSON / A. FJORDRACH / K. YAMASHITA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 23 +5.123 +0.664 176.9
14 Cetilar Racing R. LACORTE / A. BELICCHI / G. SERNAGIOTTO Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 M 21 +6.205 +1.082 174.9
15 AF Corse D. RIGON / M. MOLINA Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE Pro M 21 +13.970 +7.765 161.8
16 Porsche GT Team M. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEPro M 22 +14.028 +0.058 161.7
17 AF Corse J. CALADO / A. PIER GUIDI Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE Pro M 24 +14.322 +0.294 161.2
18 Porsche GT Team G. BRUNI / R. LIETZ Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro M 94 +14.366 +0.044 161.2
19 Team Project 1 - RERGHESTER/ & FEAFETL/ M. CAIROL/ D HENEMEERHANSSON Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEAm M 6 +14.844 +0.478 160.4
20 Team Project 1 = PEIPEIT/ D HENEEIRHANSSON/ M. CATROL/ . BERGNERTER Porsche 911 RSR LMGTE Am M 20 +14.923 +0.079 160.3
21 Aston Martin Racing 4 NN/ ML AT . SORESE/ - THIMS . TURNER Asfon Martin Vantaje AMR  LMGTEPro M 19 +15.330 +0.407 159.7
22 Gulf Racing LAULINALEA LN LR Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEAm M 9 +15.375 +0.045 159.6
23 AF Corse T. FLOHR/ F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE Am M 58 +15.726 +0.351 159.1
24 AF Corse F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / N. NIELSEN Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE Am M 56 +15.743 +0.017 159.0
25 Red River Sport B. GRIMES / J. MOWLEM / C. HOLLINGS Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTEAm M 23 +15.782 +0.039 159.0
26 Aston Martin Racing T DALALANA/D.TURNER/ . GONN/ M. AUDAY P LMY Aston Martin Vantaje AMR  LMGTEAm M 19 +15.995 +0.213 158.7
27 Dempsey - Proton Racing €. RIED / A, DE LEENER / T. PREINING Porsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTEAm M 57 +16.128 +0.133 158.5
28 MR Racing M. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / E. CHEEVER Ferrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE Am M
29 Dempsey - Proton Rocing C. RIED / A. DE LEENER / M. CAMPBELL / T. PREINING Porsche 911 RSR LMGTEAm M
30 TF Sport J. ADAM Aston Martin Vantaje AMR ~ LMGTE Am = M

Fastest Lap | Lap 19 Mike CONWAY 1:29.623 187.0 Kph

Circuit Best Laps by Class

LMP1 Mike CONWAY 24/07/2019 1:29.623 187.0 Kph

LMP2 Nyck DE VRIES 24/07/2019 1:32.941 180.3 Kph

LMGTE Pro - Miguel MOLINA 24/07/2019 1:43.593 161.8 Kph

LMGTE Am  Matteo CAIROLI 24/07/2019 1:44.467 160.4 Kph
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